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Form ACG-3
September 192¢
m Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

AP No. 15 - 059-25143-0000

. WELL COMPLETION FORM
Operator: License # 32218
Name: _TDR Construction, Inc.

Address: 1207 N. 1st Street East

City/State/Zip: Louisburg, KS. 66053

CMT

Purchaser:

County: Franklin )

__.SE _SW.NW gor 32 7yp 15 s R.21 ) East[ ] West
3030 feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
4290 feet fro W (circle one) Line of Section

Lance Town

Operator Contact Person:
Phone: (913 ) 710-5400

Contractor: Name: _Town Oil Company, Inc.

License: 6142

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
v Oil SWD _____ SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas _¥Y__ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Exp!., Cathodic, etc)
if Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Welt Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one)  NE SE NW SW

Original Comp. Date: . Original Total Depth:

Deepening ___Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back ‘Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

: Dual Completion Docket No.

*& " other(SWD'or Enhr'?).~ ‘Docket No.___

7/14/06 '7/19/06 8/21/06

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Lease Name: Coons Well #: W-23
Field Name: Paola-Rantoul
Producing Formation: Squirrel
Elevartign: Ground:_ Kelly Bushing:
Total Depth:_7__6£__.~ Plug Back Tota! Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 235 : Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [¥]No
If yes, show depth set . Feet
If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from 235
feet depth to Surface wi_3 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ‘ ﬂbrﬂ’ I/‘//""
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Fit)’ / 7 - / ? . 07’
Chioride content 12003000 oom “Fiuid volume 801 _bbls
Dewatering method used Used on Lease
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:

-| ~Lease Name: . License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East ] wWest
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirefine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oit and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and cocw&* best of my knowledge.

i
< i

KCC Office Use ONLY

Date: Q' [E -Qle

____ Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes DDate:

——____ Wirefine Log Received

Geologist Report Recelved

. UIC Distribution

RECEIVED

SEP 0§ 2006
KCC WICHITA

'KCCWICHITA



-y

N Side Twe

TDR Construction, Inc.

Coons Well & W-23

hY
Operator Name: Lease Name:

2 twp. ¥ s p2 [V]East [ ]West County: _Franklin

\

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drili stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Sec.

Drill Stem Tests Taken - [JYes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ ]No
(Submit Copy)

See Attached Log
List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Dritled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Su face 9 7" 23.5 Portland 3
Completion 55/8 27/8 762 Portland 91 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T ti
ype of Cement #Sacks Used . Type and Percent Additives
- Perforate Top Battom
. Protect Casing
— Piug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone -
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 708.0-718.0 21 Perfs
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
D Yes l:‘ No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
[:] Flowing [] Pumping I:I Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[CJvented [ }Sold [ |Usedon Lease [JopenHole [} Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [ Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

RECEIVED
SEP 0.8 2006
KCC WICHITA



Louisburg, KS

Well: # W-23

Thickness
Of Strata

0-10
9

1
21
6
6
14
8
11
5
17
44
16
5
77
27
11
6
22
2
20
1
15
24
11
22

TDR Construction, Inc.

Well Log

Formation

Soil/Clay
Clay
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Sandy Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Sandy Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale/Slate
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale

(913) 710-5400

Total
Depth

10

19

20

41

47

33

67

75

36

91

108
152
168
173
250
277
288
294
316
318
338
339
354
378
389
411
414
417
421
427
604
611
618
621
630

RECEIVED
SEP 08 2006
KCC WICHITA



Coons # W-23

(Con’t)
7 Lime 637
14 Shale 651
3 Lime . 654
3 Slate 657
8 Dark Shale 665
1 Lime 666
7 Shale 673
2 Lime/Shells 675
14 Shale 689
2 Slate 691
6 Shale/Lime 697
10 Shale .. 707
2 Sand 709
3 Sand 712
6 Sand 718
22 Sand . 740
22 Shale 762 TD

RECEIVED
SEP 0§ 2006
KCC WICHITA



s T Ty
R R
ek

REMIT TO

Coensolidated Qil Well Services, Inc.

Main OrFmice
PO Box 884
Chanule, KS 66720

820/431.9210 » 1-800/467-8676

FAX 820/431-0012

TDept 1228 b NS
Denver, CO 80256
INVOICE Invoice # 207098
Invoice Date: 07/20/2006 Terms: 0/30,n/30 Page 1
TDR CONSTRUCTION - COONS W-23
1207 N. FIRST STREET 32-15-21
LOUISBURG KS 66053 8749
( ) - ' 071906
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 91.00 8.8500 805.35
11188 - PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 400.00 .1400 56.00
1111 GRANULATED SALT (50 #) 210.00 .2900 60.90
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 420.00 .3600 151.2¢
1107 - FLO-SEAL (25#) 21.00 1.8000 37.80
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 20.0000 20.00
Description - Hours Unit Price Total
122 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 275.00 275.00
164 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 800.00 800.00
164 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 20.00 3.15 63.00
A
RECEIVED
si'> 0§ 2006
KCC WICHITA
Parts: 1131.25 Freight: .00 Tax: 76.92 AR 2346.17
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2346.17
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BasmesviLe, Ok EUREKA, Ks Otrawa, Ks GILETTE, WY Tuaver, Ks

PO. Box 1453 74005 820 E. 7th 67045 2631 So. Eisenhower Ave  GRNAR7
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,'CONSOUDATEI) Ol WELL SERVICES, INC. TICKET NUMBER U 8 7 4 9
P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 ' LOCATION _ O+frbagsra £S
620-431-3210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN £ » gd yviia ,{:"g:
TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
3-19-0%1 7%41 | Comns * w-a3 22 21
COSTOMER ' » R T S e
: i TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS <ob Fore sflod '
ke M. Fivst+ £$ (Y | Richeh
I STATE ZiP CODE 132 | Alasie
lovishyvg KS. 0&3
JOB TYPE __5% HOLE SIZE__ HOLE DEPTH_ 7% o CASING SIZE & WEIGHT R ESuf
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL. WATER galfsk CEWMENT LEFT in CASING 2& E lg‘;

DISPLACEMENT ). 3 BAL DISPLACEMENT PSi MIX PSI rate_ Y BLPM

REMARKS: £ adn lalis poum,g loaﬂ‘ Premiunt
: e Fos Vit ¥

(Lo SPammsr S eplle o Hao A _

A‘éfg‘é"r QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SHo ¢ { PUMP, CHARGE Mﬁw {6y goo®
w540 G 20 m. esse Py pma Treclt oy 632

no Y (228 oz M_M__Mw , LR axse

LRy PtsKs, |.Sofsv o Wiy ComtnX gos

HIED Yoo # Pecsat Fsas_Goad, 622 |
111) 2r0 G rasan lofed Salf 6o ¥
l1i0 B y20%* Kol Seal s
102 QL * Flo - Sead 3> %
Hye2 ) 2% Rubhee Pluﬁ 20 > |
Sub Tatad 226958
Ta Zip. 7

RECEIWVED

P nd o} a_2000. SALES TAX

OLT T DR ESTIMATED 7
AUTHORIZATION KCC WiCH\TATm\DQ& 30’] 093 b Mgomg‘ M




