KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINA Form ACC-1 September 1999 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 32218	API No. 15 - 059-25143-0000
Name: TDR Construction, Inc.	County: Franklin
Address: 1207 N. 1st Street East	SESW_NW_Sec32Twp15S. R21
City/State/Zip: Louisburg, KS. 66053	3030 feet from (S) N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: CMT	4290 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Lance Town	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 710-5400	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Town Oil Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Coons Weil #: W-23
License: 6142	Field Name: Paola-Rantoul
	Producing Formation: Squirrel
Wellsite Geologist:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Designate Type of Completion:	Total Depth: 762 Plug Back Total Depth:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23.5 Feet
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	
Gas ENHR SIGW	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 23.5
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to Surface w/ 3 sx cmt.
Operator:	feet depth to sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan  (Puts must be self-self-of from the Reserve Pit)  (Puts must be self-self-of from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit):  /7-/7-07  Chloride content 1500-3000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 1500-3000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Used on Lease
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?). Docket No.	Operator Name: License No.:
7/14/06 7/19/06 8/21/06	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	•.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: Seri Driskell	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: 9-6-04	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 that of Septem	Wireline Log Received
20.06	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: acquiling Cheek	—— UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires:	SEP 0 8 2006
	-
	KCC WICHITA

Operator Name: TD	R Construction, I	nc.	Leas	se Name:	Coons		Well #: W-2	23
	15 S. R. 21		/est Cour	nty: Frank	din			
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	show important tops a en and closed, flowin acovery, and flow rate as surveyed. Attach	g and shut-in pres s if gas to surface	ssures, whether test, along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	l static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes 🔽	] No	[V]L	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	☐ Yes 🗸	] No	Nam	ie		Тор	Datum .
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			] No ] No	8	<b>^**</b>	_		
List All E. Logs Run	: .			See	Attached Lo	g		
			CASING RECORD		ew Used	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.	g W	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Su face	9	7"	.,	5. / 1 (.	23.5	Portland	3	Additives
Completion	5 5/8	2 7/8			762	Portland	91	50/50 POZ
	}	ADDI	TIONAL CEMEN	TING / SO	JEEZE BECOR	n		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem		ks Used			Percent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bri		e		acture, Shot, Cemer		
2		1 Perfs	ervai Periorated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(/	Amount and Kind of M	ateriai Useo)	Depth
	700.0 7 10.0 2	11 0113						
						, 1974 -		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No	,	
Date of First, Resume	rd Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Produc	cing Method	Flowin	g Dump	ing Gas Li	ft 🗌 Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Ga	as Mcf	Wat			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (	COMPLETION			Production Inte	rval	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)		en Hole Pe	rf. 🔲 [	Dually Comp.	Commingled _		

RECEIVED
SEP 0.8 2006
KCC WICHITA

# TDR Construction, Inc.

Louisburg, KS

(913) 710-5400

Well: # W-23

# Well Log

Thickness Of Strata	Formation	Total Depth
0.10	0.11/01	10
0-10	Soil/Clay	10
9	Clay	19
1	Lime	20
21	Shale	41
6	Lime	47
6	Shale	53
14	Lime	67
8	Shale	75
11	Lime	86
5	Sandy Shale	91
17	Lime	108
44	Shale	152
16	Lime	168
5	Sandy Lime	173
77	Shale	250
27	Lime	277
11	Shale	288
6	Lime	294
22	Shale	316
2	Lime	318
20	Shale	338
1	Lime	339
15	Shale	354
24	Lime	378
11	Shale/Slate	389
22	Lime	411
	Shale	414
3 3	Lime	417
4	Shale	421
6	Lime	427
177	Shale	604
7	Lime	611
7	Shale	618
3	Lime	(21
3 9	Shale	630 RECEIVED
		SEP 0 8 2006
		KCC WICHITA

## Coons # W-23

## (Con't)

7	Lime	637
14	Shale	651
3	Lime	. 654
3	Slate	657
8	Dark Shale	665
1	Lime	666
7	Shale	673
2	Lime/Shells	675
14	Shale	689
2	Slate	691
6	Shale/Lime	697
10	Shale	707
2	Sand	709
3	Sand	712
6	Sand	718
22	Sand	740
22	Shale	762 <b>TD</b>

RECEIVED SEP 0 8 2006 KCC WICHITA



#### REMIT TO

P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc. Dept. 1228 Denver, CO 80256

INVOIC	•
1 33 1 1 1 1 1	_

Invoice #

207098

MAIN OFFICE

Invoice Date: 07/20/2006

Terms: 0/30, n/30

Page

TDR CONSTRUCTION 1207 N. FIRST STREET LOUISBURG KS 66053 )

COONS W-23 32-15-21 8749 071906

		خى يى يەك چەرى بىد جەلەنىد كەلەر يى يەرى بىد يەر ئىدى يەرى يەرى يەرى بىدى بىدى يەرى يەرى يەرى يەرى يەرى يەرى يەرى يەر			
Part 1124 11188 1111 1110A 1107 4402		Description 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE GRANULATED SALT (50 #) KOL SEAL (50# BAG) FLO-SEAL (25#) 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG	Qty 91.00 400.00 210.00 420.00 21.00	Unit Price 8.8500 .1400 .2900 .3600 1.8000 20.0000	Total 805.35 56.00 60.90 151.20 37.80 20.00
122 164 164	Description MIN. BULK DELI CEMENT PUMP EQUIPMENT MILE		Hours 1.00 1.00 20.00	Unit Price 275.00 800.00 3.15	Total 275.00 800.00 63.00

**RECEIVED** SEP 0 8 2006 KCC WICHITA

Parts: _abor: Sublt:	.00	Freight: Misc: Supplies:	.00	Tax: Total: Change:	76.92 2346.17 .00	AR	2346.17
Signed			1951 - 1961 - 1962 - 1963 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965 - 1965	in file on and the day per size :			1 (Ale 100) Ale 100 (Ale 100)

BARTLESVILLE, OK P.O. Box 1453 74005 EUREKA, KS 820 E. 7th 67045

OTTAWA, KS 2631 So. Eisenhower Ave 66067 GILLETTE, WY

THAYER, KS

37164

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 LOCATION O Hawa KS

### TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY **CUSTOMER#** DATE 32 21 W-23 FR 7-19-06 7941 CUSTOMER DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER TOR TRUCK# Construction Fre Mad 30% 164 RicArb AlaNie Louisburg KS. 66083 762 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT STE HOLE DEPTH HOLE SIZE TUBING CASING DEPTH CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 24 Plus SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk SLURRY WEIGHT\_\_\_\_ RATE 48PM DISPLACEMENT 4.3 BRL DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI\_ Puma 1007 Miss Ciren Customer Supplied ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL QUANTITY or UNITS CODE 80000 164 PUMP CHARGE Comment Pump 72401 MILEAGE Puma Truck 164 20 m 5406 5407 805-33 915KS Mix Coment 1124 400# 1118B 60 90 210 th 51 30 420# 1110 A 37 89 Flo. Seal 1107 20 = 4402 226935 Sub Total Tax @ RECEIVED SALES TAX SEP 0 8 2006 ESTIMATED TOTAL KCC WICHITA TITLE WOLL 207098 DATE **AUTHORIZATION**